BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE NO. LTQ

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: BURODA, Asso Arthur
HOME ADDRESS: 1198 W. 70th Ave., Veneouver, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 06035 SEX: Male AGE: 20
OCCUPATION: Baker
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself of partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Father SOICHI MUNODA, 342 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.
MARRIED?
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None AGE OF CHILDREN: None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
Tous
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
<u>'</u>	Vencouver, B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Fether SOICHT NUNODA
3.	PARTICULAR'S OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Hone
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. None

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	OTHERS: None
6	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	Jone .
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
l	BANK ACCOUNTS: None
)	LIFE INSURANCE: 2 policies with the Prudential Life Ins. Co. for \$500.00
	4887625 and M 6633455. Beneficiary father SOICHI, in own possession
).	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
	None
	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
	PERSONAL DEBTS: None
	TRADE DEBTS: Tona
EA	farks: You
er id	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of y description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct indirect.
1	Dated this 4th day of April 1942. (Signature) Arthur Hunoda
	Witness

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Our File No. 559 NUNODA, Asao Arthur Aco Sept. 16, 1921. Registration No. 06035 Former Address __ 1198 21.70th ave. Date Evacuated Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband (CHIMOTO) Name of Father Names of Children under 18 une # 05677 Requested by Registered with Custodian Additional Information Baker.



OPERAL MEMORABORN

211e Bo. 559

October 3rd, 1945

Res Asso Arthur MURODA Res Res 06035

The above Evacuse declared in his JP form dated April 4, 1942, two Presential Life Insurance policies for 1500,00 each, DA387625 and D6633455, beneficiary being father, Soichi, and policies held in owner's possession. There is no evidence on file that these policies came into possession of the Gustodian's Office.

This file flow not reveal any claims against the above Japaness person.

No other property interest of the above Japanese person is revealed on file.

The above summery is cordified to be to accordance with the (promotion on File)

P. Donat

In A latter deted October It, 1946 the Prudential Insurance Co. advised they wished to pay to the above Evacues and his father, beneficiary, the dault surrender value of the above policy in the amount of \$142.96. The replied under data of October 31, 1946 that the Custodian had no objection to the above payment being made direct.

E.K. L. C.

There are no claims on this file against the

above Ivaques.

October 31st, 1946

The Presential Insurance Co. of America, Sentency, D.S.A.

Dear Sires

Attne J. F. Reinfolder, Administrative Assistant.

Nos Policy Do. 4,387,625 -

He are in receipt of your latter or October 22nd in which you state you desire to pay to the joint order of Asso KUNDA, incured, and his father, Scichi BUNDA, becomising, the cash surrender value of the above rolley in the samuet of \$142.96.

Doth the insured and the beneficiary reside at 317 Pull Hall Street, London, Onterio, according to information received by this office from the Department of Labour, Japanese Division.

The Custodian will have so objection to your payment of the benefits under the above policy with ut further reference to this office. Aimily send a copy of your letter indicating that payment has been made, to the Separtment of Labour, Japanese Division, 360 Somer Street, Vancouver, S.C.

lours truly,

E. Poterteon, Office of the Costedian.



Manage Constant of

ASSISTANT CONFINELLINS
HARRY & SITSCHER, ARTHOR F. HUSSCHOOL
PATRICK & PLATLEY WILLIAM CHOSCICOF
GLEHN W. SMITH

GEORGE & HULSE WEIDEL A DECENTA

HOUR OFFICE STREET

H RE

Policy No.-4, 587, 625 Insured-Asso Nunoda

October 22, 1946

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada.

RELIA DOT 28 1946—File No. 55.9

Ans.
Referred Calaca Taxon

Gentlemen:

We desire to pay to the joint order of the insured and beneficiary, Mr. Soichi Munoda, father of insured, the cash surrender value of the above numbered policy which amounts to \$142.96.

The insured, who is of Japanese extraction according to our records was born in Canada. We have no information as to the place of birth of the beneficiary.

We are unable to determine whether the insured and beneficiary are evacuees, however, there is a possibility the insured may have been since at the time of issuance of the contract he resided with his father at 1198 W. 70th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C., whereas his present address is 517 Pall Mall, London, Ontario. We have no information as to the present address of the beneficiary.

Therefore in view of the foregoing, we would appreciate your advice as to the proper procedure to follow in order to disburse the funds.

In order to expedite the payment of the proceeds, we would appreciate it if you will please forward your reply for the attention of the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant.